

Spare Parts

Pos.	Part-No.	Quantity	Description	Type	Flag ¹
1_10	265978	1.00	housing	SZK 40 BR3	
1_20	270449	1.00	piston rod	MSZK 40 BR2	
1_30	206373	1.00	clamping lever	MSZK 40 x 40	
1_40	203395	1.00	guide block	MSZK 40 – 40	
1_50	237844	1.00	lever	MSZKD 63	
1_60	202735	1.00	bolt	HKC 50	R
1_70	202746	1.00	bolt	MSZR 50	R
1_80	202747	1.00	bolt	MSZR 50	R
1_90	205234	2.00	roller	PKS 20	R
1_100	203117	2.00	distance bush	MSZK 40	
1_110	265911	1.00	guide bush	SZK 40-63 BR3	R
1_120	265935	1.00	guide bush	SZK 40-63 BR3	R
1_130	201578	1.00	bush	Ø8 x 10 x 8	R
1_140	202867	2.00	bush	Ø10 x 12 x 7	R
1_150	201561	1.00	bush	Ø12 x 14 x 8	R
1_160	248229	1.00	scraper	SZK.1 40-63	R
1_170	205866	2.00	guard plate	PKS 32	
1_180	200577	1.00	set screw	M3 x 8 DIN 914	R
1_190	201291	2.00	retaining rings for shafts	A6 x 0,7 DIN 471	R
1_200	201293	2.00	retaining rings for shafts	A10 x 1 DIN 471	R
1_210	200452	4.00	hex. socket head cap screw	M4 x 6 DIN 7984	
1_220	200168	4.00	hex. socket head cap screw	M6 x 16 DIN 912	
1_230	200976	4.00	retaining washer	S6	
1_240	351035	2.00	top head stopper	LLM 10 x 1	
2_0	238794	1.00	handle rod	MSZKD 63	
3_0	201510	1.00	ball DIN 319	T5-03 K – T5-05 K	
4_0	200537	1.00	set screw	M5 x 12 DIN 913	
5_0	200698	2.00	hexagonal nuts	M5 DIN 439	
6_20	200413	1.00	hex. socket head cap screw	M5 x 12 DIN 6912	
6_30	200975	1.00	retaining washer	S5	

spare parts sets/ accessories

Pos.	Part-No.	Quantity	Description	Type	
	289181	1.00	repair kit	MSZKR 40	
6_10	226743	1.00	limit switch set complete	SZK 40 / 63 T12	

¹ R = included with repair kit

